THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

BY-LAW NUMBER 83-2006

A BYLAW TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF LAND FROM ROBERT JOHN NENISKA & STACY ROBIN NENISKA TO THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

WHEREAS The Corporation of the City of Kenora requires the property described as Parcel 4664, part of Broken Lot 10, Concession 2, Melick, being Part 2, 23R-4609; excepting thereout and therefrom Parts 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5, Plan 23R-11246, now the City of Kenora, in the District of Kenora; and

WHEREAS The Corporation of the City of Kenora has reached an Agreement with Robert John Neniska and Stacy Robin Neniska to transfer the above described property for Municipal purposes and more particularly for environmental protection purposes.

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of The Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:-

- 1. **THAT** The Corporation of the City of Kenora shall acquire from Robert John Neniska and Stacy Robin Neniska, Parcel 4664, part of Broken Lot 10, Concession 2, Melick, now the City of Kenora, District of Kenora, designated as Part 2, 23R-4609 excepting thereout and therefrom Parts 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5, Plan 23R-11246 for environmental protection purposes.
- 2. **THAT** the purchase price of the said property shall not exceed the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00).
- 3. **THAT** the Applicant, Robert John Neniska, has undertaken and agreed to pay all related costs including legal fees, survey fees (if required), and any other disbursements related to the transfer of the above-noted property.
- 4. **THAT** the Major and Clerk be and are hereby authorized to execute any and all documents required to complete this transaction.
- 5. **THAT** this By-Law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.

BY-LAW READ A FIRST & SECOND TIME THIS 12TH DAY OF June, 2006. BY-LAW READ A THIRD & FINAL TIME THIS 12TH DAY OF June, 2006.

THE C	ORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA
Per:	
	David S. Canfield – MAYOR
Per:	
	Joanne L. McMillin – CITY CLERK